	03-22	Docke	t No.: 356-76799
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551 0027 (ove 5/21/2002)	03-22-2005	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			r atcht and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ .	102963567	T	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Onice.	rd the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Arlington D. Ruff Clifford A. Ruff Jurgen F. Trost	2	Name and address of r Name: Danzer North A Internal Address:	20 =
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		1132
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🗆	Merger	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
Other		City: Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19801</u>
Execution Date: March 4, 2005	A	dditional name(s) & addres	es(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	ers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the a	pplication is: March 9, 2005
	,		March 7, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
			ļ
	 Additional numbers attached	l? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence		ations and patents involved:
Name: Richard D. Conard	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited	·
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 S. Meridian Street	8	. Deposit account number	er:
03/21/2005/ECDDPER 00000171 11075462			
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		10-0435	
City: Indianapolis State:	IN ZIP: 46204		
City. Indianapons State.			s page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f. the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		^	,
Richard D. Conard	Muhard	Monard	March 9, 2005
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	pages including cover sheet		6
М	all documents to be recorded with requirement Rec		

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/21/2005 ECBOPER 00000171-1107546

REEL: 016374 FRAME: 0330

	Attorney Docket No.:	3566-76799
	Client Reference No.:	
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good an consideration paid to each of the undersigned,	d valuable
lame(s)	Arlington D. Ruff	
f Inventor(s)	Clifford A. Ruff	
	Jürgen F. Trost	<u>'</u>
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Lo ("Application") entitled	etters Patent of the United States
itle of application	MATERIAL HANDLING APPARATUS	1 1
erial No.: iling Date:		
· ·)
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to	; ; ;
lame of Assignee	Danzer North America, Inc.	
ddress of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704	
rincipal lace of	Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
usiness	Willington, Delaware 19801	
nsert State of		
ncorporation	a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	
if applicable) or Not Applicable"		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference of litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

REEL: 016374 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 03/09/2005